
SUMMER 2024 EXAM TIMETABLE (YEAR 11)  
 

Date Session Board Code Exam 
Fri, 03 May  PM Pearson BTT03 T&T Influences on Global Travel and Tourism BTT03 

Thu, 09 May  AM AQA 8062/13 15 Religious Studies A: P1 3 Christ / P1 5 Islam 

Thu, 09 May  PM AQA 8648/LH RH Urdu Reading / Listening Test  

Thu, 09 May  PM OCR J316/04 Drama: Performance & responses 

Fri, 10 May  AM AQA 8464/B/1F Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1f 

Fri, 10 May  AM AQA 8464/B/1H Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1h 

Fri, 10 May  AM AQA 8461/1H Biology Paper 1 Tier H 

Mon, 13 May  AM Pearson 1ET0 01 English Literature: Shakesp. & Post 1914 Lit 

Mon, 13 May  PM OCR R184/01 Sport Studies: Contemporary Issue Sport  

Tue, 14 May  AM AQA 8658/LF RF French Reading / Listening Test Tier F 

Tue, 14 May  AM AQA 8658/LH RH French Reading /Listening Test Tier H 

Tue, 14 May  PM Pearson 1CN0 1H / 3H Chinese Listening (H) Chinese Reading (H) 

Wed, 15 May  AM Pearson 1HI0 10 History: Crime & Punishment 

Wed, 15 May  PM Pearson 1AA0 1H 3H Arabic Reading / Listening  

Wed, 15 May  PM OCR J277/01 Computer Science: Computer Systems  

Thu, 16 May  AM Pearson 1MA1 1F Mathematics Non-Calculator (F) 

Thu, 16 May  AM Pearson 1MA1 1H Mathematics Non-Calculator (H) 

Thu, 16 May  PM AQA 8062/2A Religious Studies A: P2a Excl Text 

Fri, 17 May  AM AQA 8464/C/1F Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1f 

Fri, 17 May  AM AQA 8464/C/1H Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1h 

Fri, 17 May  AM AQA 8462/1H Chemistry Paper 1 Tier H 

Fri, 17 May  PM AQA 8035/1 Geography Paper 1 

Mon, 20 May  AM Pearson 1ET0 02 English Literature 19c Poetry Since 1789 

Tue, 21 May  PM AQA 8648/WH Urdu: Writing Test  

Tue, 21 May  PM OCR J277/02 Computer Science: Comp Think Algorithm Prgrm  

Wed, 22 May  AM AQA 8464/P/1F Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1f 

Wed, 22 May  AM AQA 8464/P/1H Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1h 

Wed, 22 May  AM AQA 8463/1H Physics Paper 1 Tier H 

Wed, 22 May  PM Pearson 1CN0 4H Chinese Writing (H) 

Wed, 22 May  PM OCR J587/01 Physical Education: Physical Factors Affecting Perf  

Thu, 23 May  AM Pearson 1EN0 01 English Language: Fiction & Imag. Writing 

Thu, 23 May  AM Pearson 1EN2 01 English Language: 2. 0 Non-Fiction Texts 

Thu, 23 May  AM AQA 8700/1 English Language Paper 1 

Thu, 23 May  PM Pearson 1AA0 4H Arabic: Writing (H) 

Fri, 24 May  AM AQA 8658/WF French Writing Test Tier F 

Fri, 24 May  AM AQA 8658/WH French Writing Test Tier H 

Mon, 03 Jun  AM Pearson 1MA1 2F Mathematics Calculator (F) 

Mon, 03 Jun  AM Pearson 1MA1 2H Mathematics Calculator (H) 

Mon, 03 Jun  PM OCR J587/02 Physical Education: Socio Ctrl Issues Sport Psych  

Tue, 04 Jun  AM AQA 8698/LH RH Spanish Reading / Listening Test Tier H 

Tue, 04 Jun  PM Pearson 1HI0 2R History: Superpower, Elizabethan 

Tue, 04 Jun  PM Pearson 1HI0 B4 History: Early Elizabethan 

Tue, 04 Jun  PM Pearson 1HI0 P4 History: Superpower Relations 



SUMMER 2024 EXAM TIMETABLE (YEAR 11)  
 

Wed, 05 Jun  AM AQA 8035/2 Geography Paper 2 

Wed, 05 Jun  PM AQA 8132/2 Business Paper 2 

Thu, 06 Jun  AM Pearson 1EN0 02 English Language: Non Fic. & Trans. Writing 

Thu, 06 Jun  AM Pearson 1EN2 02 English Language: 2. 0 Contemporary Texts 

Thu, 06 Jun  AM AQA 8700/2 English Language Paper 2 

Thu, 06 Jun  PM NCFE L/618/6056 Business and Enterprise (VCERT) 

Thu, 06 June  PM     EXAM CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON (1) 
Fri, 07 Jun  PM AQA 8464/B/2F Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2f 

Fri, 07 Jun  PM AQA 8464/B/2H Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2h 

Fri, 07 Jun  PM AQA 8461/2H Biology Paper 2 Tier H 

Mon, 10 Jun  AM Pearson 1MA1 3F Mathematics Calculator (F) 

Mon, 10 Jun  AM Pearson 1MA1 3H Mathematics Calculator (H) 

Mon, 10 Jun  PM OCR R093/01 Creative Imedia: Imedia Media Ind  

Mon, 10 Jun  PM AQA 8698/WH Spanish Writing Test Tier H 

Tue, 11 Jun  AM AQA 8464/C/2F Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2f 

Tue, 11 Jun  AM AQA 8464/C/2H Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2h 

Tue, 11 Jun  AM AQA 8462/2H Chemistry Paper 2 Tier H 

Tue, 11 Jun  AM OCR J248/04 Chemistry A (Gateway Science) Paper 4 (Hgh)  

Tue, 11 Jun  PM AQA 8365/1 Further Mathematics Paper 1 

Tue, 11 Jun  PM Pearson 1HI0 30 History: Russia & The Soviet Union 

Thu, 13 June  PM     EXAM CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON (2) 
Fri, 14 Jun  AM AQA 8035/3 Geography Paper 3 

Fri, 14 Jun  PM AQA 8464/P/2F Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2f 

Fri, 14 Jun  PM AQA 8464/P/2H Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2h 

Fri, 14 Jun  PM AQA 8463/2H Physics Paper 2 Tier H 

Mon, 17 Jun  PM WJEC C660U30-1 Music Component 3 Appraising 

Tue, 18 Jun  AM AQA 8552/W Design And Technology Written Paper 

Wed, 19 Jun  AM AQA 8585/W Food Preparation and Nutrition 

Wed, 19 Jun  AM AQA 8365/2 Further Mathematics Paper 2 

Wed, 26 June  ALL DAY     EXAM CONTINGENCY (final) 
 

Exam Contingency  

The dates that have been set aside as the contingency days are Thursday 6 June and Thursday 13 
June 2024 (afternoons only), and Wednesday 26 June 2024 (all day). 

This means that all students must be available to sit exams from the date of their first exam until 
Wednesday 26 June 2024.  This decision is not a school decision and applies to all students in all 
schools.  Please can all students/parents/carers make a note of the new contingency exam dates 
in the event that an awarding body needs to invoke its contingency plan.  

 


